$ll,88o.oo 

7.722.0Q 
4,158.00 

600.QO 
$4,758.00 

This is a total taking. Based on the Cost Approach and the Comparable 
Sales Approach, it is your appraisers' opinion that the total damages are: 

Land 
Improvements 
Total 

$ 600.00 
4.150.00 

$4,750.00 

"FOUR THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS" 

Comparable Sales: 

Project Area 1-A 
Parcel No. 11.3 

178 State Street 

MARKET APPRQACH 

1. 2292 Hampden. Sold $4,200 cash, April 6, 1961. 0~ part basement and stove heat, but had 2-car gar age, slightly larger lot. Better location.